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The following chart has been assembled to aid in the design 

of Foam-Control EPS applications in low temperature condi-

tions.

Low Temperature R-Values
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Product

Temperature

40°F
(4.4°C)

25°F
(-3.9°C)

0°F
(-17.8°C)

-25°F
(-31.7°C)

4.2 4.4 4.5 4.7

4.4 4.6 4.7 4.8

4.6 4.7 4.8 5.0

4.8 5.0 5.1 5.3




